Архангельск   (8182)63-90-72
Брянск   (4832)59-03-52
Вологда   (8172)26-41-59
Иваново   (4932)77-34-06
Калининград   (4012)72-03-81
Киров   (8332)68-02-04
Курск   (4712)77-13-04
Москва   (495)268-04-70

7 Common 7 +V Input
8 +V Input 8 +V Input
9 +V Input 9 No Pin
10 Sequencing 10 Trim
11 Trim 11 On/Off Control
12 On/Off Control
Options
Remote On / Off Option
Blank On: Vin or open circuit; Off: <0.4VDC
N On: open circuit or <0.4VDC; Off: >2.8VDC to Vin
Power Good Option
P (available on W12C models)
Input Output Output No Full
Voltage Voltage Curr. Load Load Eff.
Model (VDC) (VDC) (A) (mA) (mA) (%)
PL10S-W12C 6.0 - 14 0.75 10 40 762 82
6.0 - 14 1.2 10 40 1149 87
6.0 - 14 1.5 10 50 1404 89
6.0 - 14 1.8 10 40 1666 90
6.0 - 14 2.0 10 60 1832 91
6.0 - 14 2.5 10 65 2264 92
6.0 - 14 3.3 10 75 2956 93
6.5 - 14 5.0 10 95 4386 95
PL10S-12-1V0 9.0 -14 1.0 10 50 992 84
PL10S-12-1V2 9.0 -14 1.2 10 50 1163 86
PL10S-12-1V5 9.0 -14 1.5 10 50 1404 89
PL10S-12-1V8 9.0 -14 1.8 10 60 1666 90
PL10S-12-2V0 9.0 -14 2.0 10 60 1832 91
PL10S-12-2V5 9.0 -14 2.5 10 70 2264 92
PL10S-12-3V3 9.0 -14 3.3 10 70 2956 93
PL10S-12-5V0 9.0 -14 5.0 10 70 4385 95
PL10S-12-C 8.3 -14 0.75-5.0 10 70 4385 95
PL16S-12C 9.0 -14 0.75 16 40 1299 77
9.0 -14 1.2 16 50 1928 83
9.0 -14 1.5 16 50 2326 86
9.0 -14 1.8 16 60 2727 88
9.0 -14 2.0 16 60 2996 89
9.0 -14 2.5 16 65 3704 90
9.0 -14 3.3 16 75 4783 92
9.0 -14 5.0 16 75 7092 94
PL16S-W12C 6.0 - 14 0.75 16 40 1250 80
6.0 - 14 1.2 16 40 1882 85
6.0 - 14 1.5 16 50 2273 88
6.0 - 14 1.8 16 60 2697 89
6.0 - 14 2.0 16 60 2963 90

Operating Humidity % 20 - 95% Non condensing
Storage Temperature °C -55°C to +125°C
Storage Humidity % 10 - 95% Non condensing
Cooling - Convection, or forced air
Vibration (non operating) - 10 - 500 - 10Hz, amplitude 1.524mm, X, Y, Z  6 minutes each
Shock - Half sine wave, 40g, 11ms, 3 times each axis, +X, -X, +Y, -Y, +Z, -Z axis
Safety Agency Approvals - UL/C-UL60950
Switching Frequency kHz 300kHz
Weight (Typ) g 6.5 7.7 6.5 6.8 7.7 10.7
Size (WxHxD) - See outline drawing
Warranty yrs 2
2 PL10-20SMS Series
Model Selector
Input Output Output No Full
Model Voltage (VDC) Voltage (VDC) Curr. (A) Load (mA) Load (mA) Eff. (%)
PL10SMS-12C 8.3 - 14 0.75 10 50 762 82
8.3 - 14 1.2 10 50 1163 86
8.3 - 14 1.5 10 50 1404 89
8.3 - 14 1.8 10 60 1666 90
8.3 - 14 2.0 10 60 1832 91
8.3 - 14 2.5 10 60 2264 92
8.3 - 14 3.3 10 70 2956 93
8.3 - 14 5.0 10 70 4385 94
PL10SMS-W12C 6.0 - 14 0.75 10 40 762 82
6.0 - 14 1.2 10 40 1149 87
6.0 - 14 1.5 10 50 1404 89
6.0 - 14 1.8 10 40 1666 90
6.0 - 14 2.0 10 60 1832 91
6.0 - 14 2.5 10 65 2264 92
6.0 - 14 3.3 10 75 2956 93
6.5 - 14 5.0 10 95 4386 95
PL15SMS-05C 3.0 -5.5 0.75 15 60 3658 82
3.0 -5.5 1.2 15 60 4286 84
3.0 -5.5 1.5 15 60 5172 87
3.0 -5.5 1.8 15 70 6136 88
3.0 -5.5 2.0 15 70 6742 89
3.0 -5.5 2.5 15 70 8152 92
4.5 - 5.5 3.3 15 70 10532 94
PL16SMS-12C 9.0 -14 0.75 16 40 1299 77
9.0 -14 1.2 16 50 1928 83
9.0 -14 1.5 16 50 2326 86
9.0 -14 1.8 16 60 2727 88
9.0 -14 2.0 16 60 2996 89
9.0 -14 2.5 16 65 3704 90
9.0 -14 3.3 16 75 4783 92
9.0 -14 5.0 16 75 7092 94
PL16SMS-W12C 6.0 - 14 0.75 16 40 1250 80
6.0 - 14 1.2 16 40 1882 85
6.0 - 14 1.5 16 50 2273 88
6.0 - 14 1.8 16 60 2697 89
6.0 - 14 2.0 16 60 2963 90